(s

2010-0410 .

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 10-12-3
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No. P090303
Replace Natural Gas Engines at Destrehan 1 Pump Station
to decrease the contract amount by $72,300.00 and decrease
the contract time by twenty eight (28) days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 10-6-4, adopted June 7, 2010, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a contract with BLD Services, LLC for
Parish Project No. P090303 Replace Natural Gas Engines at Destrehan 1 Pump
Station in the amount of $444 000.00; and,

WHEREAS, The decrease in contract amount resulted from the deletion of three line items in
the amount of $72,400, decreasing one line item in the amount of $400, and
adding a new line item in the amount of $500; and,

WHEREAS, The decrease in contract time was a result of excellent weather and contractor
management of their schedule.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No. PO90303 Replace
Natural Gas Engines at Destrehan 1 Pump Station to decrease the contract amount by
$72,300.00 and decrease the contract time by twenty eight (28) days is hereby approved and
accepted.

SECTION ll. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as

follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _6th day of pecember , 2010,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

(L
" CHAIRM;%\\ " Kaﬂw«mﬁ . Se. RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETARY:(f%éml %M \Juckok CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: b oy '7' 20/0 ON QEQ_@[M&P §,3010

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ASENTRYNO. 3kl /¥

JoL N MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO._ /405 _ FOLIO__ 4/

PARISH PRESIDENT:

RETD/SECRETARY: _Mu 7, 2D/°

328 :
AT 3 @On_ RECDBY 2l

REFERENCE

Ctd (0~ (-4




ST. CHARLES PARISH 2/12/2010

REPLACE NATURAL GAS ENGINE AT DESTREHAN I PUMP STATION
P090303 ’

CHANGE ORDER

No.__1 (FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE 11/10/10 _ EFFECTIVE DATE

O~WNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR BLD Services, LLC . .
Contract:_St. Charles Parish Replace Natural Gas Engine at Destrehan I Pump Station Project No. P090303
Project: Replace Natural Gas Engine at Destrehan I Pump Station '

OWNER's Contract No.P090303 ENGINEER's Contract No.

N/A

ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E.. L.L..C.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
A. Delete the Following Work Items:
1. Contract Item 5: Modifications to station channel, girts, and panels
Delete item in its entirety. (-$1,400.00)
2. Contract Item 11: Replace radiator ext shroud
Delete item in its entirety. (-$1,000.00)
3. Contract Item 15: Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. (-$70,000.00)
Total of Deducted Items = (-$72,400.00)

B. Add the Following Work [tems:
1. New Contract Item 16: Repair the 2 Existing Shrouds

Total of Added Work Items (+$500)

C. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
1. Contract Item 4: Diesel cast iron fuel feed and return lines
The quantity is to be changed to 360 L.F. (-$400)

Total of Revised Work Items (-$400)

Reason for Change Order:
A. Deleted Work Items
1. Modification was not required to the Pump Station.

2. The contractor refurbished and re-coated the radiator shrouds in lieu of replacement. This resulted in a

credit to St. Charles Parish (See Work Items Added)
3. Relocation of Infrastructure was unnecessary.

B. Add Work Items

1. The contractor refurbished and re-coated the radiator shrouds in lieu of replacement. This resulted in a

credit to St. Charles Parish (See Work Items Deleted, No. 2}
C. Revise Work Item Quantities v
1. The linear footage was field adjusted from estimated distance to an actual distance resulti

St. Charles Parish.

Attachments: BLD Services Email Dated 11/2/10

00806_rev3
00806-1

ng in a credit to



ST. CHARLES PARISH 2/12/2010
REPLACE NATURAL GAS ENGINE AT DESTREHAN I PUMP STATION

P090303
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: December 9, 2010
$ 444.000.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. _N/A_to
No.__to__: No. _N/A :
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ N/A Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 9. 2010
$ 444.,000.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days or dates)
Net inerease decrease of this Change Order: Net (inerease} decrease this Change Order: 28 Days
Substantial Completion: November 10, 2010
$ 72.300.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 10, 2010
$ 371,700.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days or dates)

RECOMMEN ﬁ V&PPR VED: ACCEPTED:

ENG] ER (Au (trlzed Signature) OWNER (Authorizkd Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: L2/ 7 ld Date: I///ﬂ.//d
7 ' i

Date:

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Comumittee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

o ey

UURUG_Tev3

008006-2



DI 25eg JO %R/T 91~

(0000 2L8)

‘g A4SV 404 HSI¥Vd SATEVHO "LS OL ASYIYONI .LSOD HONILTINSTY

00°005$ (00°00v'zL$)  (00°00v5) 00°0$ 00°00L'TLES 000§ (00°00€°ZL8) 00°000'vbb$ ‘§TV.IOL .

67
[T
LT
9T
5T
[
€z
%3
1z
0z

61

3

- L

00°005S 00°00SS 00'L 00°00§$ 00°L 00'00S$ S| spuonyg upsixg 7 pedoy| ™ 9

00°000°0LS ooos 000 00'000°0L$ 00°1 00°000°0LS [} 00000°0LS ST MDNUSEYU] JO UOUEDOIY|  §
00°0098 00T 000 100:009% 60" 00°009¢ ST ufts paloxd] 1

00°000°01§ 001 00°0 00°000'01% 00" 00000018 ST UOUBZINQOWAC/UOREZIIGON| €1

00°008°7S 002 000! 00°008'7S 007 00'00b'Z$ 2] Sudd] 71

> pue ‘geys ‘Yomyd ‘siojow Sunsixs asodsippacway

00°000'1§ 0008 00°0 00°000°1$ 007 00°000°1 007 00°00¢§ L2l pnoys 1xa Jommipel aoe(doy| ]
00°007C: 00T 000 00°00+C. 002 00°00Z'1§ [E] waysfs ysneyxd ooeidoy] 01

00°008't! 00T 000! 00008 00Z 00°00p'ZS [E] jomonp soieipe1 o] 6

00°000' 007 000 007000 00z 00005 S N PBIS PuR SUOREPUNO] O} SUORBIYIPON] 3

00°000'$ 007 000! 00000’ 00T 00'000°CS (5} yompasiputmil L

00°000'7$ 00T 000! 00°000Z 00T 00°000°1S [F] a3exoed sjonuoo fopSNG Aydin] 9

00007 IS 00°0 000 0000V 1S 00T 00°00%'L 007 0000L8 (2] syoued pur “suid "jauueyo uone)s o) SUORESYIPOW] _ §
00007 00°005°¢ 00°09¢€ 00°60v$ 000y [00°000% 00°00F___J0001S A1 Saulf WINAI pUE a3 janj uol eI [Asaldl ¢

00°000°8 00T 00°0! 00°0008 00T 00'000°rS [E] Buidnoo m yeys aaup gH dwepeigial ¢

00°000°09% 001 00°0 000007098 00°L 00°000°09% [E] JULIUIEII0D M WINSAS Yuey jasara] 7

00'000°0LZ8 00T 00°0; 00'000°0LZ8 (00T 00°000ELS [Z] uonEESUL pus Jojou jasaip appdulog] Ty

SUOIPPY suoiRPq $I58LI3(] £38BAIILY 180D fipuend) 3500 Lgueny 150D Apuend) 150D Aipueny | g nun Nu uopnduseq "ON W
8(] 0} [B30], 7 'ON 13p1Q aduey) 1 "ON 1op1Q adusy) JENUO) [BUEdLIO

uopmg duing | usqansa saufduy ses [eanjeN 2seday ‘€0£060d 'ON LOALOUd HSINVL 04 dIid ASVE

SIONVHI 40 NOILJINISAA - | ON INIFWHOVLLY




